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25 November 2022        PS089/22-23 

 
Dear parents/carers and students, 

 

OfSted Report 
 

We were delighted this week to share the brand new OfSted report with you, this replaces 
the previous Section 5 report from 2019 and updates all of our grades. The link to the report 
is here.  
 

The headline grades are: 
 

The quality of education   Good  
Behaviour and attitudes   Good  
Personal development   Good  
Leadership and management   Good  
Sixth-form provision    Good  
 

We are obviously delighted that the grades provide an updated and more accurate reflection of the 
high quality work which staff do with and for students every day. We are now planning to build on 
this very positive platform. Thanks to those of you who were kind enough to send your 
congratulations to staff following the publication of the report. 

 

 
 
Students Chloe Butterworth, Charlie Ricks, Issy Neal, Lottie Goble, Delilah Scott and Francky Yeardley 
celebrating the good news with me! 
 

Angmering Parish Council want to hear your views 
 

If you live within the parish of Angmering and would like to have a say in the ways which the parish 
council prioritise their spending please take a few minutes to complete this survey. The information 
which is provided by parishioners is vital in supporting the direction of the council.  

  
School trips - no last minute additions allowed 

  
On a couple of recent school trips we have received requests from parents/carers to allow 
their children to join the trip on the morning of departure, having not previously enrolled on 
the trip. We cannot allow such last minute additions to trips as we need to have all medical 
information, contact information and parent/carer permissions signed off in writing before 
adding a child to the trip list. This all needs to be logged to ensure that students are safe and 
well cared for on the trip. We appreciate your support in this.  

https://www.angmeringschool.co.uk/assets/The-Angmering-School-Ofsted-Report-October-2022.pdf
https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/APCcommunitysurvey2022
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West Sussex ‘Here to help’ site 

  
We have been asked to make all of our families aware that West Sussex County Council has 
set aside some funding this year to support families who are struggling with the cost of 
living. Details of the support available can be found on their website here. Alternatively you 
can call 0330 222 7980 to speak to someone about what they can offer. 
 

Benefit Related Free School Meals 
 

A reminder that your child may be eligible for benefits related Free School Meals.  Once an eligible 
child is signed up for ‘benefits related Free School Meals’, they will also receive other support such 
as Holiday Activity and Food (HAF) sessions. HAF sessions provide children with access to fun and 
engaging activities during the holidays and offer a free meal as part of the sessions. You can use 
the following website to check the eligibility criteria and apply for a benefit related free school 
meal.  If you have queries you can email fsm@westsussex.gov.uk or Tel:0330 222 5555 . If you do 
receive Benefit Related Free School Meals then we will receive a pupil premium grant to support 
your child’s education in school. 
  

LNC Christmas Fair and Social 
 
What a fabulous evening!  Thank you to all the students, staff and parents/carers who supported this 
event.  
 

      
  
Thanks for your continued support, 
  

 

Simon Liley,   
Headteacher 

 

 

https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/leisure-recreation-and-community/cost-of-living/
https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/education-children-and-families/schools-and-colleges/free-school-meals/
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Key contacts for parents/carers: 

 

Year Group Year Team Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Miss Pegden npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778317 

Year 8 Mrs Fillery jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311 

Year 9 Mrs Hook lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338 

Year 10 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382 

Year 11 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339 

 

 
Student Support Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Years 10 and 
11 

Mrs Cooper (Monday and 
Tuesday only) 

lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778389 

Years 10 and 
11 

Mrs O’Hare (Wed, Thurs 
and Friday 

dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778389 

Years 10 and 
11 

Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396 

Year 7 and 
Year 8 

Miss Matthews smatthews@theangmeringschool.co.uk  (01903 778303 

Year 9 Mrs Wilson lwilson@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778341 

 

Year Group 

Attendance/ 

Absence Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354 

Years 8/9 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323 

  

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form manager) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
(01903) 778399 

 

Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes. 
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